505468454 05/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5515257 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. WILLIAMS	11/12/2009
AARON E. CARNES	11/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATURE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4701 INNOVATION DR.	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9487788
Patent Number:	9487789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, jogg@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17699-6-DVA & DVB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT M. SIMINSKI

SIGNATURE: /Robert M. Siminski/

DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505468454 REEL: 049130 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT (Multiple Assignors)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James A. WILLIAMS of 6420 Pueblo Court, Lincoln, NE 68516, USA : Clague P. HODGSON of 101 S. 54th St., Omaha, NE 68132-3401, USA; and Aaron E. CARNES of 3155 Mayflower Ave., Lincoln, NE 68502, USA;

respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to NATURE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of US, and having a place of business at 4701 Innovation Dr., Lincoln, NE 68521, USA hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

IMPROVED E. COLI PLASMID DNA PRODUCTION

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/US2008/006553, filed on May 22, 2008

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 12th day of November 2009 on the 12th day of November 2009 and on the 12th day of November 2009 respectively

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 23, 2009 Application No. 12/601,504 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 12 mereba 2004 Jan Williams

Date: (2 November 2009 Clague P. HODGSON

Date: 12 November 2007 And Com

REEL: 0493580 FRANKE: 010872

RECORDED: 05/29//20009